

காவேரி கலா மன்றம்

WATER FOR LIVELIHOOD PROJECT -2020

Project completion report

Sponsored by

American Education Development - USA



Project details

Description detail	Description			
Date of Proposal திட்ட முன்வைப்பு திகதி	21 th October 2020			
Project identified date & identifier முன்வைப்பாளர்	KKM project team			
Kind of Project திட்டத்தின் வகை	Water for livelihood project			
Date of work start வேலை தொடங்கும் திகதி	26 th October 2020			
Date of project completion வேலை முடிவடையும் திகதி	01 th November 2020			
Date of reporting அழிக்கை சமர்ப்பிக்கும் திகதி	02 th November 2020			
Date of final cheque payment கடைசி காசோலை வழங்கும் திகதி	02 th November 2020			
Name of the beneficiary വധങ്ങനിധിൽ பெயர்	M.Tikiribandara			
Age of the beneficiary பயனாளியின் வயது	71Years			
NIC Number/ National Authorization தேசிய அடையாள அட்டை இலக்கம்	194929700984			
Address விலாசம்	Vissewela, Handagala Road Kebithigollewa, Anurathapuram.			
Number of benefiters பயனாளிகளின் எண்ணிக்கை	03			
Implementation process செயல் திட்ட நடைமுறை	 Home visits requested by Government and beneficiaries. Collect information. Proposal Implement project Submit report Continues support for five years in encouraging, empowering, conducting local exhibition to be independent 			
Family or project background குடும்ப மற்றும் திட்ட பின்னணி	M.Tikiribandara (NICNo.194929700984) Lived in Vissewela, Handagala Road Kebithigollewa, Anurathapuram. He lives with his wife and elder son, his younger son is marred. Tikiribandara is a person affected by leprosy. He is a farmer, He is living under the poverty line.			
Challenges of beneficiary பயனாளியின் சவால்கள்	Unable to afford the cost, due to poverty			
Community involvement / Beneficiary involvement சமுக மற்றும் பயனாளியின் ஈடுபாடு	NA			
Use and maintenance தொடர் முகாமைத்துவம்	It will be maintained and used by Tikiribandara family and Staff Of KKM Will be Supporting & monitoring the Project Continuously.			
Risk description திட்டம் எதிர் கொள்ளும் ஆபத்து	Unable to contact beneficiary, weather condition, estimation of materials in price range.			
Risk Management ஆபத்தை முகாமைத்துவம் செய்வது	Contact beneficiary ahead of time, order materials on time. Check weather forecast. Work with field officer.			
Total fund request from KKM நிதி கோரிக்கை	The estimated cost required is 132,000.00rupees			
Total beneficiary contribution through their man power பயனாளியின் பங்களிப்பு	The beneficiary will take care of the extra cost.			
Total spent மொத்த பாதீடு	132,080.00rupees			

\$0000 €000 \$0000

නවල නලාගනුරමු අපකතානලා

නල ළිළික් ලතා ගයනිම සිළිහ.

ලින මිහිනයේ සහ මහත කම් සළිභන් මාවල් මෙනම් විගත් සහ මහත් සහ මහත්ම සහ මිහිනේ මෙනම් වග කලයුතු සහ සිදු වන දිට පරිභෙත්තය සළිභා වල ඉහත් සහ සහ සහ විට්ට වා හා වාවල් දිරුවන් සහ සහ පිර දිරුවිනා සහ පිරිදි දි මෙන් වර්ගත් වර්ගත්තන් වර්ගත්ත වන් දියාව විට්ට වර්ගත්ත විට්ට වර්ගත්ත වර්ගත්ත වර්ගත්ත වේ සළිභා මහිනියා මහත්වෙන් මහත්ව කම්යතු මම ඉහත්තෙන් ඉහත් සහ විට්ට විදුන් මහ විදුන් මහ වෙනව හරි සළිභා කල විදුන් මහ විදුන් වන වත් විට්ට සම්බ්රු සළිභා කල විදුන් මහ විදුන් වනත්

2020/10/19

වරයට මග්වාසි Tikiribanda

පරිපාලන මහජන සෞඛ්‍ය පරික්ෂක, ලාදුරු මධර්න ඒකකය, පුාදේශීය සෞඛ්‍ය සේවා අධ්‍යක්ෂ කායර්ාලය, අනුරාධපුරය, 2020/10/17.

අධාක්ෂ කවරිකලා මන්රම්

නළ ලිදක් ලබාදීම සුදුසු බවට නිදෙර්ශය

විස්සේවෙල, නැත්දැගම පාර, කැබිතිගොල්ලැව. යන ලිපිනයේ පදිංචි M.ටිකිරිබංඩා (M.Tikiribanda)යන අය ලාදුරු රෝගය සදහා වඩුනියාව රෝහලෙන් පුතිකාර ලබාගන්නා අයෙකි. ඔහු විවාහක අයෙක් වන අතර ගොවිතැන රකියාව කරගත් අයෙකි. එම පවුලේ බීරිද සහ දරුවන් දෙදෙනෙකුද මෙම රෝගය නිසා පීඩා විදිති. ඔවුන්ට ජීවක්වී සදහා ඔවුන්ගේ ගෙවක්තේ ඉඩ පහසුකම් තිබුණද ජලය නොමැතිකම මහත් හාධාවකි. එමෙන්ම මෙම ගම්මානයේ ලාදුරු රෝගින් කිහිප දෙනෙකු පුතිකාර ලබාගෙනද ඇත. නළ ලිදක් ලබාදීම මගින් පුදේශවාසීන්ටද මහත් පුයෝජනයක් වේ. එබැවින් නළ ලිදක් ලබාදීම සුදුසු බවට නිදෙර්ශ කරමි.

පරිපාලන මහජන සෞඛා පරීක්ෂක,

ලාදුරු මධර්න ඒකුකු අපාලි ගැන්ත කුමාර අනුරාධපුරය. දස්තින් මා ජන ගොහා පරිකෙස අනුරාධපුරය.

KKM estimated budget and spent details

	All figures in SL	Unit	Unit Cost	Quantity	Total estimated	Total spent
Α	Materials					
A1	Cement	1	1410.00	2	2,820.00	980.00
A4	Paint	1	1000.00	1	700	550.00
A 5	Thinner		350.00	1	380	300.00
A6	Electric motor and other materials with fitting charge	1	25000.00		35,000.00	35,000.00
A7	Name board	1	1200.00	1	1,100.00	1,750.00
A8	Tube well digging (Pluming charge)	1	80,000.00	1	80,000.00	80,000.00
	Implement charge					1,500.00
В	Subtotal				120,000.00	120,080.00
С	Admin cost				12,000.00	12,000.00
D	Total budget				132,000.00	132,080.00

<u>Bills</u>



Project Completion Photos



M. 686 6000 20 000 68 00 000 20 800000

| K | K | M |

සොදුනා හය ප්රශ්ශ පම නුගලීම වදිනාව පිළිතුව කුදුමු. මදිනාවගත් නිදු සුදුණ්ඩුය කුඩුවූ කලා පොදමු සමලේ කතාව වදිමහත් ලාපයක් තුව කරා ලාව ල් මදිනත් නිවෙත් කා පම දුහිගතක් කුව කරා ලාව පළහොණු කුදුමෙන් කොවෙන් වෙන්නෙක් ක්රාවෙත් අත්මුය සියාම කුදුම සමුවෙන්මේ අත්මුය සියාම කුදුම සමුවෙන්මේ

50000 Seconos